Telephone
01273 416617
01273 439132
01273 410099
Fax
01273 410074
Email

Bearing 86mm
Location tabs in the base of the shoe.
The TECO MFT can be nailed, screwed, bolted, coach screwed or a combination of fixings can be used.
Sizes available from 38 to 150mm wide including 44 and 90mm.
Available in three depths.
Fix using 30 x 3.75 square twist nails or above.
The hanger should be a minimum of over half (60%) the depth of the supported
member to avoid rotation.
Hole Pattern 346 Hangers - 2 x M12, 25 x Nail or Screw Holes
404 Hangers - 4 x M12, 33 x Nail or Screw Holes
504 Hangers - 6 x M12, 49 x Nail or Screw Holes
Material Specification: 2mm Pre Galvanised Mild Steel to BS EN 10327:2004 DX51D+Z275
Also available in Stainless Steel
For smaller sizes see the MFM, Mini GTS and Mini range.
Larger sizes or specials can be produced in the HWT style of Hanger.
MFT38/346BA 38 x 154 MFT63/346BA 63 x 142 MFT100/346BA 100 x 123
MFT38/404BA 38 x 183 MFT63/404BA 63 x 170 MFT100/404BA 100 x 152
MFT38/504BA 38 x 233 MFT63/504BA 63 x 220 MFT100/504BA 100 x 202
MFT44/346BA 44 x 151 MFT76/346BA 76 x 135 MFT125/346BA 125 x 110
MFT44/404BA 44 x 180 MFT76/404BA 76 x 164 MFT125/404BA 125 x 140
MFT44/504BA 44 x 230 MFT76/504BA 76 x 214 MFT125/504BA 125 x 190
MFT50/346BA 50 x 148 MFT90/346BA 90 x 128 MFT150/346BA 150 x 98
MFT50/404BA 50 x 177 MFT90/404BA 90 x 157 MFT150/404BA 150 x 127
MFT50/504BA 50 x 227 MFT90/504BA 90 x 207 MFT150/504BA 150 x 177
Teco Single Piece Hanger JET
One Piece, non welded Joist Hanger for supporting Timber Joists and Trussed Rafters to Masonry
Material Specification: 2.5mm Pre Galvanised Mild Steel to BS EN 10327:2004 DX51D+Z275
SWL when used on a 2.8 N/mm block is 4.43kN

The TECO FHM is the first single piece hanger that ticks all the boxes. This unique piece of Engineering
has the strength to more than satisfy the specifier, the straight top flange keeps the builder happy and if
that isn’t enough it has a revolutionary ‘Lock Plate’ which means that it can be transformed into a
Hookover or Straddle without the need for rivets or a specialised tool. Merchants can therefore offer
Hookovers and Straddles from stock.
Hangers and lock plates sold seperately.
Material Specification: 2.5mm Pre Galvanised Steel S280GD+Z275
Installation:
The back plate of the hanger should lie flat against the vertical masonry support.
Masonry flange should have a minimum of 3 courses (675mm masonry) above.
Both supporting and above masonry should be allowed to mature before any load is applied.
Joist should be square cut and sit tight to the back of the hanger - maximum gap permitted is 6mm. Nail
the side flanges with 30 x 3.75mm galvanised square twist nails or equivalent.
To provide lateral restraint HD Straps should be used.
Tested by Ceram Research.
FHM44/175 44 x 165 FHM44/225 44 x 215 FHM50/175 50 X 165 FHM50/225 50 X 215
FHM44/200 44 x 190 FHM50/200 50 X 190
Teco FHM Lock Plate Return FHMR
FHMR100 100mm Return FHMR140 140mm Return FHMR215 215mm Return
FHMR115 115mm Return FHMR150 150mm Return
Teco FHM Lock Plate Straddle FHMST
FHMST215 215 Straddle
4316 TECO CAT PAGES R6  30/1/09  14:03  Page 10
www.tecoproducts.co.uk TECO Product Catalogue 9
4316 TECO CAT PAGES R6  30/1/09  14:04  Page 11
10 TECO Product Catalogue Tel 01273 416 617

are available on request.
LD1000B100T 30 x 2.5 x 1000 Overall, bent at 100mm, twisted 100mm from bend.
LD1200B100T 30 x 2.5 x 1200 Overall, bent at 100mm, twisted 100mm from bend.
Teco Heavy Duty Restraint Strap HD
Heavy Duty Restraint Strap - 28 x 5mm
Designed to The Building Regulations BS 5268 Part 3 for Lateral, Horizontal Restraint such as roof
trusses.
Holes: 6mm @ 25mm offset centres
Material Specification: Edge Coated Galvanised Mild Steel (Available in Stainless Steel)
HD300F 300 Flat             HD1300B100 1200 x 100
HD600B100 500 x 100             HD1300B150 1150 x 100
HD800B100 700 x 100             HD1300F 1300 Flat
HD800B150 650 x 150             HD1400B.150 1250 x 150
HD900B100 800 x 100             HD1400F 1400 Flat
HD900B150 750 x 150             HD1500B100 1400 x 100
HD1000B100 900 x 100             HD1500B150 1350 x 150
HD1000B150 850 x 150             HD1500F 1500 Flat
HD1000F 1000 Flat             HD1500T150 1500 Twisted
HD1000T100 1000 Twisted        HD1600B100 1500 x 100
HD1000T150 1000 Twisted        HD1600B150 1450 x 150
HD1200B100 1100 x 100 HD1600F 1600 Flat
HD1200B150 1050 x 150 HD1800B150 1650 x 150
HD1200F 1200 Flat             HD1800F 1800 Flat
HD1200T100 1200 Twisted        HD3000F 3000 Flat
HD1200T150 1200 Twisted         HD3600F 3600 Flat
HD Standard bent and twisted straps are twisted 100mm from the bend,
specials are available on request.
HD1000B100T 30 x 5 x 1000 Overall, bent at 100mm, twisted 100mm from bend.
HD1200B100T 30 x 5 x 1200 Overall, bent at 100mm, twisted 100mm from bend.
HD1600B150T 30 x 5 x 1600 Overall, bent at 150mm, twisted 100mm from bend.
4316 TECO CAT PAGES R6  30/1/09  14:04  Page 14
www.tecoproducts.co.uk TECO Product Catalogue 13
Straps & Banding
Teco Edge Rolled Restraint Strap ER
The ER Strap is a lighter and cheaper alternative to the HD (5mm) restraint strap. In tests the ER straps
perform equally as well as or better than the equivalent traditional strap.
Tested by Ceram Research, full test report available on request.
Material Specification:
2.5mm Pre Galvanised Mild Steel to BS EN 10327:2004 DX51D+Z275
ER600B100 500 x 100 ER1200F 1200 Flat
ER600B150 450 x 150 ER1600B100 1500 x 100
ER600F 600 Flat ER1600B150 1450 x 150
ER600T100 600 Twisted ER1600F 1600 Flat
ER1000B100 900 x 100 ER1600T150 1600 Twisted
ER1000B150 850 x 150 ER1800B100 1700 x 100
ER1000F 1000 Flat ER1800F 1800 Flat
ER1000T100 1000 Twisted ER1800T100 1800 Twisted
ER1200B100 1100 x 100 ER2000B.150 1850 x 150
ER1200B150 1050 x 150
Teco Fixing Band FBG, FBS
Fixing Band 20mm wide x 10 metre coil, a versatile multi purpose banding for all types of light
applications.
Holes: 3.75 Nails, M10 Round Hole, M6 & M8 Square Holes.

Material Specification:
Pre Galvanised Mild Steel to BS EN 10327:2004 DX51D+Z275
Stainless Steel to BSEN 10088-2 grade 1.4301
EML8x2 2438 x 685 (Galvanised) EMLS8x2 2500 x 700 (Stainless)
Rib Lath RL
Rib Lath, stiffened by longitudinal ribs, for use on ceilings and partitions as well as walls.
Stainless Steel should be used for external work or in damp conditions.
Material Specification:
Pre Galvanised Mild Steel to BS EN 10327:2004 DX51D+Z275
Stainless Steel to BSEN 10088-2 grade 1.4301
RLG 2500 x 600 (Galvanised) RLS 2500 x 600 (Stainless)
Expanded Metal Lathing, Brick Reinforcement EMLG, EMLS
EML Brick reinforcement is primarily used to prevent cracking, reinforcing brick and block work.
Stainless Steel should be used for external work or in damp conditions.
Pre Galvanised Mild Steel to BS EN 10327:2004 DX51D+Z275
EMLG63 63 Galv  EMLG225 225 Galv
EMLG100 100 Glav  EMLG305 305 Galv
EMLG175 175 Galv
Stainless Steel to BSEN 10088-2 grade 1.4301
EMLS63 63 Stainless  EMLS175 175 Stainless
EMLS100 100 Stainless  EMLS225 225 Stainless
Hex Mesh HM
Hexagonal Wire Netting
Hot Dipped Galv Before Weaving
50 x 50 Gauge 19

Safety End Frame Tie FFCS
Safety end Stainless Steel Frame Cramps for restraining masonry to new or existing structures and for
building in non structural elements (frames etc)
Material Specification:
Stainless Steel to BSEN 10088-2 grade 1.4301 (Grade 304)
FFCS150 100mm projection
FFCS200 150mm projection
FFCS250 200mm projection
Starter Tie SST
Stainless Starter Ties can be screwed directly into door and window frames to join them to new
brickwork, alternatively sizes 150mm and above have a drip feature for use where there is a cavity and a
new wall needs to be built.
All SST are supplied c/w a plug.
Stainless Steel.
SST130 are available in packs of 10no. Or boxes of 100
SST 130mm long      SST150 150mm long
SST130/10 130 long        SST180 180mm long
SST200 200mm long SST200 200mm long
SST200 200mm long SST225 225mm long
SST275 275mm long
Tape
Self Adhesive Tape TAPE
Standard Tape
TAPE-VINYL Clear 50mm x 66M

28 TECO Product Catalogue Tel 01273 416 617
Bolts, Nuts and Washers
Standard Washers WSTD
Form E, Standard Washers
Finish: M6 - Bright Zinc Plated, all other sizes Heavy duty Galvanised to BS EN ISO 1461
Also available in Stainless Steel
WSTDBZPM6 M6 WSTDGM10 M10 WSTDGM16 M16
WSTDGM8 M8 WSTDGM12 M12
Square Plate Washers WSQP
Square plate washers available in Bright Zinc Plated or Heavy Duty Galvanised.
Also available in Stainless Steel
Bright Zinc Plated, 3mm thick
WSQPBZPM10 M10 BZP 50 x 50 x 3mm WSQPBZPM16 M16 BZP 50 x 50 x 3mm
WSQPBZPM12 M12 BZP 50 x 50 x 3mm
Heavy Duty Galvanised to BS EN ISO 1461
WSQPGM10X50X3 M10 x 50 x 50 x 3mm WSQPGM16X60X5 M16 x 60 x 60 x 5mm
WSQPGM10X50X5 M10 x 50 x 50 x 5mm WSQPGM16X75X5 M16 x 75 x 75 x 5mm
WSQPGM10X60X5 M10 x 60 x 60 x 5mm
WSQPGM20X50X3 M20 x 50 x 50 x 3mm
WSQPGM12X50X3 M12 x 50 x 50 x 3mm WSQPGM20X50X5 M20 x 50 x 50 x 5mm
WSQPGM12X50X5 M12 x 50 x 50 x 5mm WSQPGM20X60X5 M20 x 60 x 60 x 5mm
WSQPGM12X60X5 M12 x 60 x 60 x 5mm WSQPGM20X75X5 M20 x 75 x 75 x 5mm
WSQPGM12X75X5 M12 x 75 x 75 x 5mm WSQPGM20X100X6 M20 x 100 x 100 x 6mm
WSQPGM12X100X6 M12 x 100 x 100 x 6mm
WSQPGM24X75X5 M24 x 75 x 75 x 5mm
WSQPGM16X50X3 M16 x 50 x 50 x 3mm WSQPGM24X100X6 M24 x 100 x 100 x 6mm
WSQPGM16X50X5 M16 x 50 x 50 x 5mm
Heavy Round Washers WRD
Heavy Duty Galvanised to BS EN ISO 1461
Also available in Stainless Steel
WRDGM8X36X3 M8 X 36 X 3 WRDGM16X50X5 M16 X 50 X 5
WRDGM16X60X5 M16 X 60 X 5
WRDGM10X36X3 M10 X 36 X 3 WRDGM16X75X10 M16 X 75 X 10
WRDGM10X50X3 M10 X 50 X 3 WRDGM16X75X5 M16 X 75 X 5
WRDGM10X50X5 M10 X 50 X 5
WRDGM10X60x5 M10 X 60 X 5 WRDGM20X50X10 M20 X 50 X 10
WRDGM20X50X3 M20 X 50 X 3
WRDGM12X36X3 M12 X 36 X 3 WRDGM20X50X5 M20 X 50 X 5
WRDGM12X50X3 M12 X 50 X 3 WRDGM20X60X5 M20 X 60 X 5
WRDGM12X50X5 M12 X 50 X 5 WRDGM20X75X10 M20 X 75 X 10
WRDGM12X60X5 M12 X 60 X 5 WRDGM20X75X5 M20 X 75 X 5
WRDGM12X75X5 M12 X 75 X 5
WRDGM24X50X10 M24 X 50 X 10
WRDGM16X36X3 M16 X 36 X 3 WRDGM24X75X10 M24 X 75 X 10
WRDGM16X50X10 M16 X 50 X 10 WRDGM24X75X5 M24 X 75 X 5
4316 TECO CAT PAGES R6  30/1/09  14:07  Page 30
www.tecoproducts.co.uk TECO Product Catalogue  29
Bolts, Nuts and Washers
Penny Washers WP

Ankerbolt JAB
Masonry Fixings
Suitable for fixing to: Solid Concrete, hollow concrete blocks and beams, hollow and solid bricks and
most other masonry materials.
Ideal for fixing TECO Angle Brackets, MFT, HWT,  MFM Hangers, slotted channel, thin steel and other
materials up to 5mm thick.
Each box includes a full instruction leaflet.
Other sizes available to order
JAB08030 Ankerbolt 8 x 30 JAB10100 Ankerbolt 10 x 100
JAB08075 Ankerbolt 8 x 75 JAB10150 Ankerbolt 10 x 150
JAB08100 Ankerbolt 8 x 100 JAB12075 Ankerbolt 12 x 75
Coach Screws CS
Coach Screws Bright Zinc Plated
Din 571. Hexagonal Headed Coach Screws, used for connecting steel to timber and for medium timber
to timber connections where access on the reverse side is restricted.
CSBZPM8X35 M8 X 35 CSBZPM10X130 M10 X 130
CSBZPM8X50 M8 X 50 CSBZPM10X150 M10 X 150
CSBZPM8X75 M8 X 75 CSBZPM10X200 M10 x 200
CSBZPM8X100 M8 X 100 CSBZPM12X75 M12 X 75
CSBZPM10X50 M10 X 50 CSBZPM12X100 M12 X 100
CSBZPM10X65 M10 X 65 CSBZPM12X120 M12 X 120
CSBZPM10X75 M10 X 75 CSBZPM12X130 M12 X 130
CSBZPM10X100 M10 X 100 CSBZPM12X150 M12 X 150
CSBZPM10X120 M10 X 120
Coach Screws Galvanised
Heavy Duty Galvanised to BS EN ISO 1461
Hexagonal Head - Metric or Square Head - Imperial
Available in sizes from M6 x 40 to M20 x 250

NUTFBZPM12 M12 Bright Zinc Plated NUTFGM16 M16 Galvanised
NUTFBZPM16 M16 Bright Zinc Plated NUTFGM20 M20 Galvanised
NUTFGM24 M24 Galvanised
Full Nuts Stainless Steel
NUTFSSM8 M8 NUTFSSM12 M12
NUTFSSM10 M10 NUTFSSM16 M16
4316 TECO CAT PAGES R6  30/1/09  14:07  Page 32
www.tecoproducts.co.uk TECO Product Catalogue  31
Bolts, Nuts and Washers
Cup Square Hex Bolts CSH
Also referred to as Coach Bolts or Carriage Bolts
Dome head with a square underneath for locking into the timber. Supplied complete with a hexagon full
nut to suit.
Cup Square Hex Bright Zinc Plated
Din 603/555 Grade 4.6, Bright Zinc Plated
CSHBZPM6X25 M6 X 25 CSHBZPM10X110 M10 X 110
CSHBZPM6X40 M6 X 40 CSHBZPM10X130 M10 X 130
CSHBZPM6X50 M6 X 50 CSHBZPM10X150 M10 X 150
CSHBZPM6X65 M6 X 65 CSHBZPM10X180 M10 X 180
CSHBZPM6X75 M6 X 75 CSHBZPM10X200 M10 X 200
CSHBZPM6X100 M6 X 100 CSHBZPM10X220 M10 x 220
CSHBZPM10X240 M10 x 240
CSHBZPM8X40 M8 X 40
CSHBZPM8X50 M8 X 50
CSHBZPM8X65 M8 X 65 CSHBZPM12X75 M12 X 75
CSHBZPM8X75 M8 X 75 CSHBZPM12X100 M12 X 100
CSHBZPM8X100 M8 X 100 CSHBZPM12X110 M12 X 110
CSHBZPM8X110 M8 X 110 CSHBZPM12X130 M12 X 130
CSHBZPM8X130 M8 X 130 CSHBZPM12X150 M12 X 150
CSHBZPM8X150 M8 X 150 CSHBZPM12X180 M12 X 180
CSHBZPM12X200 M12 X 200
CSHBZPM12X220 M12 X 220
CSHBZPM10X65 M10 X 65 CSHBZPM12X240 M12 X 240
CSHBZPM10X75 M10 X 75 CSHBZPM12X260 M12 X 260
CSHBZPM10X100 M10 X 100 CSHBZPM12X280 M12 X 280
Cup Square Hex Galvanised
Din 603 Heavy Duty Galvanised to BS EN ISO 1461
A full range available in sizes from M8 x 25 through to M12 x 300mm. Suitable for outside use.
Countersunk Sockets CSKSG
Grade 10.9
Heavy Duty Galvanised to BS EN ISO 1461
Allen key head
Supplied complete with a hexagon full nut.
CSKSGM8X25 M8 X 25 Galv CSKSGM12X40 M12 X 40 Galv
CSKSGM8X30 M8 X 30 Galv CSKSGM12X45 M12 X 45 Galv
CSKSGM8X35 M8 X 35 Galv CSKSGM12X50 M12 X 50 Galv
CSKSGM8X40 M8 X 40 Galv CSKSGM12X55 M12 X 55 Galv
CSKSGM8X45 M8 X 45 Galv CSKSGM12X60 M12 X 60 Galv
CSKSGM8X50 M8 X 50 Galv
CSKSGM16X30 M16 X 30 Galv
CSKSGM10X25 M10 X 25 Galv CSKSGM16X35 M16 X 35 Galv
CSKSGM10X30 M10 X 30 Galv CSKSGM16X40 M16 X 40 Galv
CSKSGM10X35 M10 X 35 Galv CSKSGM16X45 M16 X 45 Galv
CSKSGM10X40 M10 X 40 Galv CSKSGM16X50 M16 X 50 Galv
CSKSGM10X45 M10 X 45 Galv CSKSGM16X55 M16 X 55 Galv
CSKSGM10X50 M10 X 50 Galv CSKSGM16X60 M16 X 60 Galv
CSKSGM10X55 M10 X 55 Galv
CSKSGM10X60 M10 X 60 Galv CSKSGM20X40 M20 X 40 Galv
CSKSGM20X45 M20 X 45 Galv
CSKSGM12X25 M12 X 25 Galv CSKSGM20X50 M20 X 50 Galv
CSKSGM12X30 M12 X 30 Galv CSKSGM20X55 M20 X 55 Galv
CSKSGM12X35 M12 X 35 Galv CSKSGM20X60 M20 X 60 Galv
4316 TECO CAT PAGES R6  30/1/09  14:07  Page 33
32 TECO Product Catalogue Tel 01273 416 617
Nails and Screws
Nails N

NSS30x3.75 30 x 3.75 Stainless
NSS50x3.35 50 x 3.35 Stainless
NSS75x3.35 75 x 3.35 Stainless
Stainless Steel Screws & Washers WSS
Din 7997, Pozi (Flat) Head Wood Screw A2 Stainless Steel
WSS4x20 4 x 20mm
WSS4x30 4 x 30mm
WSS4x40 4 x 40mm
WSS3IDM6 M6 x 18mm
Timber Drive Screws TDS
Timber Drive Screw is a heavy duty fixing that requires no pre-drilling. The Green, organic coating has
been tested to in excess of 1,200 hours of salt spray and the TDS has a heat treated shank for
extra strength. The shear strength is substantially greater than Din 603 Carriage Bolts and Din 571
Coach Screws. Each pack includes a free driver.
TDS75 75 x 7mm
TDS100 100 x 7mm
TDS150 150 x 7mm
TDS200 200 x 7mm
TDS250 250 x 7mm
Wood Screws - Chippy WSC
A full range of Chippy Wood Screws available.
Hardened Steel, Plusdriv, Countersunk single threaded.
Finish: Zinc & Yellow Passivated

SPL80 18 x 80 x 560
Teco Nail Plates NP
Nail plates with strengthening ribs for added rigidity
Material Specification: 1mm Pre Galvanised Mild Steel to BS EN 10327:2004 DX51D+Z275
Also available in Stainless Steel
Installation: Use 30 x 3.75 Square Twisted nail or equivalent.
NPSTD 85 x 175 NP103x152 103 x 152
NP41x152 42 x 152 NP170x175 170 x 175
NP42x175 42 x 175 NP170x350 170 x 350
NP85x87 85 x 87
Teco Jointing Plates FAB
Material Specification: 2.5mm Pre Galvanised Mild Steel SD280GD+Z275
Also available in Stainless Steel
Holed for
Code Size Width Thickness 3.75mm 6mm M8 M10 Slot
FAB100 100 63 2.5 11 9 2
FAB180 180 63 2.5 15 4 3 2
FAB240 240 63 2.5 19 5 3 3
FAB300 300 63 2.5 25 4 5 4
Teco Sole Plates SP
Sole Plate with strengthening ribs for added rigidity
Material Specification: 1mm Pre Galvanised Mild Steel to BS EN 10327:2004 DX51D+Z275
Also available in Stainless Steel